SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSIONWASHINGTON, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No. 1) 1

Bloomin' Brands, Inc. (Name of Issuer)

<u>Common Stock</u> (Title of Class of Securities)

> <u>094235108</u> (CUSIP Number)

<u>December 31, 2013</u> (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the Rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

[] Rule 13d-1(b)

[] Rule 13d-1(c)

[x] Rule 13d-1(d)

1 The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, *see* the Notes).

1. Names of Reporting Persons.I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only).

J. Michael Chu

 Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)

(a) [x]

(b) []

3. SEC Use Only

4. Citizenship or Place of Organization

United States

With	6. Shared Voting Power	10,843,502			
 Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 10,843,502 Shares of Common Stock 					
10. Check if the Aggregate A Certain Shares (See Instr	Amount in Row (9) Excludes				
11. Percent of Class Represe 8.7%	ented by Amount in Row (9)				
12. Type of Reporting Perso IN	n (See Instructions)				

1. Names of Reporting Persons.I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only). Scott A. Dahnke _____ 2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) (a) [x] (b) [] -----3. SEC Use Only _____ 4. Citizenship or Place of Organization United States ------Shares'5. Sole Voting Power Number of by 6. Shared Voting Power Beneficially Owned 10,843,502 Each Reporting Person 7. Sole Dispositive Power With 10,843,502 8. Shared Dispositive Power _____' 9. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 10.843,502 Shares of Common Stock _____ 10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) [] _____ -----

11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)

8		7	%	
8	•	7	%	

12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

IN

1.	f	
	CP6 Management, L.L.C.86-1170980	
2.	Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (Sec Instructions)	2
	(a) [x]	
	(b) []	
3.	SEC Use Only	
4.	Citizenship or Place of Organization	
	Delaware	
Nu Be	umber of Shares 5. Sole Voting Power eneficially Owned by 6. Shared Voting Power	10,843,502
Ea Wi	ch Reporting Person	
	r	10,843,502
	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person	 5
	10,843,502 Shares of Common Stock	
10	. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes	
	Certain Shares (See Instructions) []	
11	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)	
	8.7%	
12	. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)	
	00	

1. Names of Reporting Persons.I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only).

Catterton Managing Partner VI, L.L.C.20-3514375

2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)						
(a) [X]						
(b) []						
3. SEC Use Only						
4. Citizenship or Place of Organization						
Delaware						
Number of Shares 5. Sole Voting Power Beneficially Owned by 6. Shared Voting Power 10,843,502 Fach Reporting Person						
Luch Reporting Person						
With7. Sole Dispositive Power8. Shared Dispositive Power10.843,502						
8. Shared Dispositive Power 10,843,502						
 Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 						
10,843,502 Shares of Common Stock						
10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes						
Certain Shares (See Instructions) []						
11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)						
8.7%						
12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)						
00						

1.	Names of Reporting Persons.I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only).			
			ngaroo, L.P.74-3207678	
2.	. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)			
	(a) [x]			
	(b) []			
3.	SEC Use O	only		
4.	4. Citizenship or Place of Organization			
	Delaware			
Nu	mber o	of Shares 5.	Sole Voting Power	
Be Fa	neficially	Owned by 6.	Shared Voting Power	7,478,277
Wi	ch Repor	ing reison	Sole Dispositive Power	
		8.	Shared Dispositive Power	7,478,277
Nu Be Ea	mber o neficially ch Report	of Shares5. Owned by6. ting Person 7.	Shared Voting Power Sole Dispositive Power	7,478,27

9.	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person
	7,478,277 Shares of Common Stock
10	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes
	Certain Shares (See Instructions) []
11	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)
	6.0%
12	. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)
	PN

 Names of Reporting Persons.I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only). 					
Catterton Partners VI – Kangaroo Coinvest, L.P.74- 3207675					
. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)					
(a) [x]					
(b) []					
3. SEC Use Only					
4. Citizenship or Place of Organization					
Delaware					
Number of Shares 5. Sole Voting Power					
Beneficially Owned by 6. Shared Voting Power 3,365,22 Each Reporting Person	25				
With 7. Sole Dispositive Power					
8. Shared Dispositive Power 3,365,22	25				
 Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 					
3,365,225 Shares of Common Stock					
10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes					
Certain Shares (See Instructions) []					
11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)					
2.7%					
12. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)					
PN					

13G Schedule 13G Common Stock CUSIP No. 0942355108

Item 1(a) Name of Issuer: Bloomin' Brands, Inc. (the "Issuer")

Item 1(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 2202 North West Shore Boulevard, Suite 500 Tampa, Florida 22607

Item 2(a) Name of Person filing:

The following "Reporting Persons":

J. Michael Chu Scott A. Dahnke CP6 Management, L.L.C. Catterton Managing Partner VI, L.L.C. Catterton Partners VI – Kangaroo, L.P. Catterton Partners VI – Kangaroo Coinvest, L.P.

Item 2(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

c/o Catterton Management Company, L.L.C. 599 West Putnam Avenue Greenwich, CT 06830

Item 2(c) Citizenship:

Please refer to Item 4 on each cover sheet for each filing person.

Item 2(d) Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share

Item 2(e) CUSIP Number: 094235108

Not applicable

Item 4 Ownership.

The approximate percentages of shares of Common Stock reported as beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons are based upon 124,482,148 shares outstanding on November 1, 2013, as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal quarter ended September 30, 2013.

Reporting Person	Amount Beneficially Owned	Percent of Class:	Sole Power to vote or direct the vote:	Shared Power to vote or to direct the vote:	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:
J. Michael Chu	10,843,502	8.7%	0	10,843,502	0	10,843,502
Scott A. Dahnke	10,843,502	8.7%	0	10,843,502	0	10,843,502
CP6 Management, L.L.C.	10,843,502	8.7%	0	10,843,502	0	10,843,502
Catterton Managing Partner VI, L.L.C.	10,843,502	8.7%	0	10,843,502	0	10,843,502
Catterton Partners VI-						
Kangaroo, L.P.	7,478,277	6.0%	0	7,478,277	0	7,478,277
Catterton Partners VI – Kangaroo Coinvest, L.P.	3,365,225	2.7%	0	3,365,225	0	3,365,225

Catterton Partners VI - Kangaroo, L.P. ("Catterton Partners VI"), a Delaware limited partnership, and Catterton Partners VI - Kangaroo Coinvest, L.P. ("Catterton Partners VI, Coinvest"), a Delaware limited partnership, are the record holders of 7,478,277 shares and 3,365,225 shares of Common Stock, respectively. Catterton Managing Partner VI, L.L.C. ("Catterton Managing Partner VI"), a Delaware limited liability company, is the general partner of Catterton Partners VI and Catterton Partners VI, Coinvest. CP6 Management, L.L.C. ("CP6 Management," and together with Catterton Partners VI, Catterton Partners VI, Coinvest, and Catterton Managing Partner VI collectively, "Catterton Partners and Related Funds"), a Delaware limited liability company, is the managing member of Catterton Managing Partner VI and as such exercises voting and dispositive control over the shares held of record by Catterton Partners VI and Catterton Partners VI, Coinvest. The management of CP6 Management is controlled by a managing board. J. Michael Chu and Scott A. Dahnke are the members of the managing board of CP6 Management and as such could be deemed to share voting and dispositive control over the shares held of record and beneficially owned by Catterton Partners and Related Funds. Mr. Chu and Mr. Dahnke both disclaim beneficial ownership of any of the shares held of record and beneficially owned by Catterton Partners and Related Funds.

The Reporting Persons are parties to certain arrangements relating to the disposition of shares of Common Stock with BCIP Associates – G, BCIP TCV, LLC, Bain Capital Integral Investors 2006, LLC, Bain Capital (OSI) IX, L.P., Bain Capital (OSI) IX Coinvestment, L.P., Chris Sullivan, the Chris T. Sullivan Foundation and CTS Equities Limited Partnership. As a result, the foregoing persons may be deemed to be a group for purposes of Section 13(d) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. As of February 14, 2014, such persons collectively own 67,123,573 shares of Common Stock, or 53.9% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

Cussip No. 1094255108

13G Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock held by any person other than such Reporting Person.

Item 5 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable

Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person. Item 6

Not applicable

Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Item 7 Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not applicable

Identification and Classification of Members of the Group. Item 8

Not applicable

Notice of Dissolution of Group. Item 9

Not applicable

Certification. Item 10

Not applicable

Cusip No. 094235108 13G Page 10 of 13 pages After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Signature:

Dated: February 14, 2014

J. Michael Chu

By: <u>/s/ J. Michael Chu</u>

Scott A. Dahnke

By: /s/ Scott A. Dahnke

CP6 Management, L.L.C.

By: <u>/s/ Scott A. Dahnke</u> Name: Scott A. Dahnke Title: Authorized Person

Catterton Managing Partner VI, L.L.C.

By: <u>/s/ Scott A. Dahnke</u> Name: Scott A. Dahnke Title: Authorized Person

Catterton Managing Partner VI - Kangaroo, L.L.C.

By: <u>/s/ Scott A. Dahnke</u> Name: Scott A. Dahnke Title: Authorized Person

13G INDEX TO EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT A Joint Filing Agreement

EXHIBIT B Power of Attorney

EXHIBIT A

Joint Filing Agreement

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k)(1) promulgated under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the undersigned hereby agree to the joint filing with each other on behalf of each of them of such a statement on Schedule 13G with respect to the Common Stock beneficially owned by each of them of Bloomin' Brands, Inc. This Joint Filing Agreement shall be included as an Exhibit to such Schedule 13G.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Joint Filing Agreement as of the 14th day of February, 2014.

J. Michael Chu

By: /s/ J. Michael Chu

Scott A. Dahnke

By: <u>/s/ Scott A. Dahnke</u>

CP6 Management, L.L.C.

By: <u>/s/ Scott A. Dahnke</u> Name: Scott A. Dahnke Title: Authorized Person

Catterton Managing Partner VI, L.L.C.

By: <u>/s/ Scott A. Dahnke</u> Name: Scott A. Dahnke Title: Authorized Person

Catterton Managing Partner VI - Kangaroo, L.L.C.

By: <u>/s/ Scott A. Dahnke</u> Name: Scott A. Dahnke Title: Authorized Person

EXHIBIT B

Power of Attorney

The undersigned understands that, from time to time, the Catterton Persons (defined below) are required to prepare, execute and file certain federal and state securities laws filings.

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Joseph J. Kadow, David J. Deno, Kelly Lefferts, Janet A. Spreen and Elizabeth K. Riotte, Dave McPherson and Kevin Zadourian, or any of them signing singly, and with full power of substitution, the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to:

- (1) prepare, execute in the name of each Catterton Person and on behalf of each Catterton Person, and submit to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") a Form ID, including amendments thereto, and any other documents necessary or appropriate to obtain codes and passwords enabling the undersigned to make electronic filings with the SEC of Forms D ("Form D") required to be filed in accordance with Rule 503 ("Rule 503") promulgated with respect to Sections 4(2), 4(6) and 3(b) of the Securities Act of 1933 (the "1933 Act") and reports required by Sections 13(d) and 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "1934 Act") or any rule or regulation of the SEC;
- (2) prepare and execute for and on behalf of each Catterton Person, in the undersigned's capacity as a Managing Director, authorized person, officer and/or director of each Catterton Person, federal and state securities laws filings including without limitation Forms D pursuant to Rule 503 and Schedules 13D and 13G and Forms 3, 4, and 5 in accordance with Sections 13(d) and 16(a) of the 1934 Act and the rules thereunder;
- (3) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of each Catterton Person which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such federal and state securities laws filings including without limitation Forms D, Schedules 13D and 13G and Forms 3, 4, and 5, complete and execute any amendment or amendments thereto, and timely file such form with the SEC and the securities administrators of any state, the District of Columbia, the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, Guam and the United States Virgin Islands or their designees and any stock exchange or similar authority; and
- (4) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the undersigned, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney-in-fact may approve in such attorney-in-fact's discretion.

The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorney-in-fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this power of attorney and the rights and powers herein granted, whether the same needs to be executed, taken or done by him in his capacity as a current or former member, partner, shareholder, director or officer of any company, partnership, corporation, organization, firm, branch or other entity connected with, related to or affiliated with any of the entities constituting the Catterton Persons or entities that directly or indirectly hold interests in the Catterton Persons.

The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorneys-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, are not assuming any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with federal and state securities laws, including without limitation Rule 503 of the 1933 Act or Section 13 and Section 16 of the 1934 Act.

This Power of Attorney and all authority conferred hereby shall not be terminated by operation of law, whether by the death or incapacity of the undersigned or by occurrence of any other event. Actions taken by an attorney-in-fact pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be as valid as if any event described in the preceding sentence had not occurred, whether or not the attorney-in-fact shall have received notice of such event. Notwithstanding the foregoing, (i) in the event that an attorney-in-fact is no longer employed by Catterton Management Company, L.L.C. or its affiliates, this Power of Attorney and all authority conferred hereby shall be immediately terminated with respect to such Attorney, and (ii) the undersigned may terminate or revoke this Power of Attorney at any time.

For purposes hereof, the "Catterton Persons" shall consist of: (i) Catterton Managing Partner VI, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, Catterton Partners VI - Kangaroo, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, Catterton Partners VI - Kangaroo Coinvest, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and CP6 Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company; (ii) their respective owners; (iii) the subsidiaries and affiliates of the foregoing in clauses (i) and (ii) and (iv) Messrs. Scott A. Dahnke and J. Michael Chu, including without limitation investment funds sponsored directly or indirectly by one or more of the Catterton Persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Power of Attorney as of the 14th day of February, 2014.

J. Michael Chu

By: /s/ J. Michael Chu

Scott A. Dahnke

By: <u>/s/ Scott A. Dahnke</u>